REPORTED OFFENSES IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER BASED ON UCR STANDARDS

PART 1 PERSONS

PART 1 PROPERTY

PART 1 TOTAL

OTHER CRIMES
AGAINST PERSONS

PUBLIC DISORDER
CRIMES

DRUG/ALCOHOL
OFFENSES

WHITE COLLAR
CRIMES

ALL OTHER CRIMES

PART 2 TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

TYPE OF OFFENSE

Homicide
Sexual Assault
Robbery
Aggravated Assault
SUBTOTAL
Burglary
Larceny (Except Theft from MV)
Theft from Motor Vehicle
Auto Theft
Arson
SUBTOTAL

Other Assaults

Other Sex Offenses

Offenses Against Family/Children
SUBTOTAL

Criminal Mischief

Prostitution/Commercialized Vice

Disorderly Conduct

Curfew and Loitering

SUBTOTAL
Drug Abuse Violations
Liquor Law Violations

SUBTOTAL
Forgery/Counterfeiting
Fraud
Embezzlement

SUBTOTAL
Stolen Property
Weapons
All Other Offenses

SUBTOTAL

JAN-JUL, 2013

# %

25 0.1%
285 1.2%
651 2.7%

1,405 5.7%
2,366 9.7%
2,812 11.5%
4,457 18.2%
4,095 16.7%
1,992 8.1%
53 0.2%
13,409 54.7%
15,775 64.4%
1,587 6.5%
269 1.1%
145 0.6%
2,001 8.2%
3,071 12.5%

33 0.1%

794 3.2%

0 0.0%
3,898 15.9%
1,113 4.5%
44 0.2%
1,157 4.7%

63 0.3%
440 1.8%

20 0.1%
523 2.1%

4 0.0%

208 0.8%
928 3.8%
1,140 4.7%
8,719 35.6%
24,494 100.0%

JAN-JUL, 2014

# %

17 0.1%
243 1.0%
606 2.5%

1,412 5.7%
2,278 9.2%
2,582 10.5%
4,446 18.0%
2,840 11.5%
1,964 8.0%
82 0.3%
11,914 48.3%
14,192 57.5%
2,197 8.9%
219 0.9%
124 0.5%
2,540 10.3%
3,140 12.7%
25 0.1%
1,058 4.3%
4 0.0%
4,227 17.1%
1,239 5.0%
90 0.4%
1,329 5.4%

82 0.3%

459 1.9%

5 0.0%

546 2.2%

8 0.0%

284 1.2%
1,548 6.3%
1,840 7.5%
10,482 42.5%
24,674 100.0%

CHANGE

# %
-8 -32.0%
-42 -14.7%
-45 -6.9%
7 0.5%
-88 -3.7%
-230 -8.2%
-11 -0.2%
-1,255 -30.6%
-28 -1.4%
29 54.7%
-1,495 -11.1%
-1,583 -10.0%
610 38.4%
-50 -18.6%
-21 -14.5%
539 26.9%
69 2.2%
-8 -24.2%
264 33.2%
4 NA
329 8.4%
126 11.3%
46 104.5%
172 14.9%
19 30.2%
19 4.3%
-15 -75.0%
23 4.4%
4 100.0%
76 36.5%
620 66.8%
700 61.4%
1,763 20.2%
180 0.7%

JAN-JUL,
2014 Actual

#
17
243
606
1,418
2,284
2,583
5,218
2,840
1,966
84
12,691
14,975
2,474
224
139
2,837
3,275
32
1,562
177
5,046
1,874
1,336
3,210
82
503
5
590
8
369
3,159
3,536
15,219
30,194

All files utilized in the creation of this report are dynamic. Dynamic files allow additions, deletions and/or modifications at any time, resulting
in more complete and accurate records in the databases. Due to continuous data entry after reports are compiled, numbers may vary in

previous or subsequent reports. Data downloaded 08/07/2014.

PREPARED TO DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY PUBLIC INFORMATION STANDARDS
Excludes traffic accidents, traffic moving violations and other traffic offenses.

In May 2013 the Denver Police Department implemented the Unified Summons and Complaint (US&C) process. This process unifies multiple types of
paper citations, excluding traffic tickets, into an electronic process. That information is transmitted to the Denver Sheriff, County Court, City Attorney and
District Attorney through a data exchange platform as needed. As a result of this process a reported offense is generated which was previously not
captured in National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS). For comparison purposes, crimes which were captured due to the US&C process were
excluded from the data when comparing 2012 to 2013. An additional column has been added to the tables which reflects the actual number of crimes.




