REPORTED OFFENSES IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER BASED ON UCR STANDARDS

TYPE OF OFFENSE		JAN-JUL, 2013		JAN-JUL, 2014		CHANGE		JAN-JUL, 2014 Actual
		#	%	#	%	#	%	#
PART 1 PERSONS	Homicide	25	0.1%	17	0.1%	-8	-32.0%	17
	Sexual Assault	285	1.2%	243	1.0%	-42	-14.7%	243
	Robbery	651	2.7%	606	2.5%	-45	-6.9%	606
	Aggravated Assault	1,405	5.7%	1,412	5.7%	7	0.5%	1,418
	SUBTOTAL	2,366	9.7%	2,278	9.2%	-88	-3.7%	2,284
PART 1 PROPERTY	Burglary	2,812	11.5%	2,582	10.5%	-230	-8.2%	2,583
	Larceny (Except Theft from MV)	4,457	18.2%	4,446	18.0%	-11	-0.2%	5,218
	Theft from Motor Vehicle	4,095	16.7%	2,840	11.5%	-1,255	-30.6%	2,840
	Auto Theft	1,992	8.1%	1,964	8.0%	-28	-1.4%	1,966
	Arson	53	0.2%	82	0.3%	29	54.7%	84
	SUBTOTAL	13,409	54.7%	11,914	48.3%	-1,495	-11.1%	12,691
PART 1 TOTAL		15,775	64.4%	14,192	57.5%	-1,583	-10.0%	14,975
OTHER CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS	Other Assaults	1,587	6.5%	2,197	8.9%	610	38.4%	2,474
	Other Sex Offenses	269	1.1%	219	0.9%	-50	-18.6%	224
	Offenses Against Family/Children	145	0.6%	124	0.5%	-21	-14.5%	139
	SUBTOTAL	2,001	8.2%	2,540	10.3%	539	26.9%	2,837
PUBLIC DISORDER CRIMES	Criminal Mischief	3,071	12.5%	3,140	12.7%	69	2.2%	3,275
	Prostitution/Commercialized Vice	33	0.1%	25	0.1%	-8	-24.2%	32
	Disorderly Conduct	794	3.2%	1,058	4.3%	264	33.2%	1,562
	Curfew and Loitering	0	0.0%	4	0.0%	4	NA	177
	SUBTOTAL	3,898	15.9%	4,227	17.1%	329	8.4%	5,046
DRUG/ALCOHOL	Drug Abuse Violations	1,113	4.5%	1,239	5.0%	126	11.3%	1,874
OFFENSES	Liquor Law Violations	44	0.2%	90	0.4%	46	104.5%	1,336
	SUBTOTAL	1,157	4.7%	1,329	5.4%	172	14.9%	3,210
WHITE COLLAR CRIMES	Forgery/Counterfeiting	63	0.3%	82	0.3%	19	30.2%	82
	Fraud	440	1.8%	459	1.9%	19	4.3%	503
	Embezzlement	20	0.1%	5	0.0%	-15	-75.0%	5
	SUBTOTAL	523	2.1%	546	2.2%	23	4.4%	590
ALL OTHER CRIMES	Stolen Property	4	0.0%	8	0.0%	4	100.0%	8
	Weapons	208	0.8%	284	1.2%	76	36.5%	369
	All Other Offenses	928	3.8%	1,548	6.3%	620	66.8%	3,159
SUBTOTAL		1,140	4.7%	1,840	7.5%	700	61.4%	3,536
PART 2 TOTAL		8,719	35.6%	10,482	42.5%	1,763	20.2%	15,219
GRAND TOTAL		24,494	100.0%	24,674	100.0%	180	0.7%	

All files utilized in the creation of this report are dynamic. Dynamic files allow additions, deletions and/or modifications at any time, resulting in more complete and accurate records in the databases. Due to continuous data entry after reports are compiled, numbers may vary in previous or subsequent reports. Data downloaded 08/07/2014.

PREPARED TO DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY PUBLIC INFORMATION STANDARDS

 $\label{thm:excludes} \mbox{Excludes traffic accidents, traffic moving violations and other traffic offenses.}$

In May 2013 the Denver Police Department implemented the Unified Summons and Complaint (US&C) process. This process unifies multiple types of paper citations, excluding traffic tickets, into an electronic process. That information is transmitted to the Denver Sheriff, County Court, City Attorney and District Attorney through a data exchange platform as needed. As a result of this process a reported offense is generated which was previously not captured in National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS). For comparison purposes, crimes which were captured due to the US&C process were excluded from the data when comparing 2012 to 2013. An additional column has been added to the tables which reflects the actual number of crimes.